EVALUATION REPORT

(AsPer Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)
1. Name of Procuring Agency: HQ NADRA Islamabad
i Method of Procurement: leS Two Envelo h
3. | Title of Procurement: B tion Report for Procurement of 10Gig C nd
Interfaces For DR Site Core Firewall
4. | Tender Inquiry No.: NADRA-HQ-R 2
5. | PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TS525504E
| 6. | Date& Time of Bid Closing: 11th December, 2023 At 1100 Hrs
| 7. Date & Time of Bid Opening: th De ber, 2023 At 1 Hrs
8. | No of Bids Received: 02 x Bids
9. | Criteria for Bid Evaluation: r Eligibili ioned in Bidding Docu ts
10. | Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: ~ As under:-
B Marks - Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/
N FBidd Technical Financial Evaluated Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as
Ame ot BICCET ' ir applicable) (if applicable) Cost | perRule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.
o _ Only Technical Bids of 02 x firms i.e. M/s Tech Avenue
M/s Tech Avenue Qualified Qualification | Rs.2,298,640/- & M/s Terralink Systems were
. was required received in tender#NADRA-HQ-
RFB-222/2023. Financial bid of
M/ Terralink Only Technical technically qualified firms were
S sie:ns Qualified Qualification | Rs.2,690,400/- |opened on 8% January 2024. The bid of
. was required M/s Tech Avenue found most

advantageous bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder:

11.

Signature:

M/s Tech Avenue

Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share. Nil

Aeputy Director

HQ Procurement
P Imran Hashim

_1) February, 2024

NAD




R L

Criteria  M/STerralink
I0C-28FP+-L-P-IN12,2x SFP+I/O interface module,
| 2"10Gigabyte Ethernet SFP+ ports, applicable to E5960P,
BOQ

ES?ﬁOP E5568P, ES560P, E5268P,E5260P QTY: 2. SFP+
10G multimode optical transcivers QTY 4 (as per attached
: - email querv)

Past Relevent Experience of minimun 2 years  Multiple P.Os of PTCL attached

Principal or Authorized Dealer / Partner - Authorization letter attached

SFP+ 1/O Interface Modules

2*SFP+ 1/O Interface Module Pl e
1 2*10Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ ports applicable to Qty 2 s Complyl &0

Comply Maodel: [OC-25FP+-L-P-IN12
HillStone Firewall SG-6000-E5568P

2 SFP+ Ports on each Card Minimum 2 Comply

o '_'A:s per compliance sheet an

. Coml As per compliance sheet and
: BALY g it BoQ
Multlmode Transcenrers '
ner compliance sheet and: liance sheet and
3 10Gigabit SFP+ Multimode optical Transceiver Qty 4 : As per'oomp_l_san_.cg_:s_ : e’?s__-a@; Comply B per compal(a)na
Recommendation S Recommended Recommended

Note: Recommendation has been made as per technical criteria only, However kindly verify remaining all clauses for seiectlon of bidder as per NADRA Procurement rules for all bidders.
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